a7 ENQUIRY
Bgfl (INDIGENOUS)

TAMILNADU (INDIA)

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED
( A Government of India Undertaking )
80, G.N.ROAD, T.NAGAR
Purchase Department - Piping Centre
CHENNAI - 600 017.

ZPage 1/2
PHONE :
GRAMS : BHARATELEC
FAX NO :
E-mail
Web

Vendor Code : -

Vendor Name :

{
)

i
I3

Enquiry No

4010700015

Enquiry Date

08.06.2007

Due Date for
Quotation

18.06.2007

RFQ No:

Please quote Enquiry No, Date and due date in all
correspondences.
This is only a request for quotation and not an order

Item

Description

Unit

Quantity

Delivery Schedule
Quantity Date

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

159385270000 PIPEDIA457.0X6.0EFW
1S3589-410MPA(LS/SPI

IDC: TDG.07:04

Length: 6500.00

159385280000 PIPE 508.0X6.0EFW
1S3589-410MPA(LS/SPIRA

IDC: TDG:07:03

Length: 6500.00

159385280100 PIPE 508.0 X 8.0 EFW
1S3589-410MPA(LS)

TDC: TDG:07:03

Length: 6500.00

159385310000 PIPE 660.0 X 8.0 EFW
IS3589-410MPA - LS

TIDC: TDG:07:03

Length: 6500.00

159385340000 PIPE 711.2 X 8.0 EFW
153589-410MPA-LS

IDC: TDG:07:03

Length: 6500.00

159385340001 PIPE 711.2 X 8§ EFW
153589-410MPA-LS/SPIR

IDC: TDG:07:03

Length: 6500.00

159385350000 PIPE DIA 813.0 X 10.0
(LS) 1S3589-410MPA

TDC: TDG:07:03

Length: 6500.00

159385370001 PIPE 813 X 8
EFW-LS/SPIRAL 1S3589-410MPA
IDC: TDG:07:03

Length: 6500.00

159385790000
PIPEOD711.2X10(SPIRAL/LS)
IS3589-410MPA

IDC: TDG:07:03

M

19.500

884.000

97.500

569.000

474.500

331.500

208.000

877.500

650.000

19.50

884.00

97.50

569.00

474.50

331.50

208.00

877.50

650.00

10.08.07

10.08.07

10.08.07

10.08.07

10.08.07

10.08.07

10.08.07

10.08.07

10.08.07

The offers should reach us before the time of opening of tenders.
The offers will be opened at 14:30 hours on the due date in the presence of the

tenderers who may like to be present.
Late tenders are liable to be rejected.

For BHARAT

M
Sen

Yours faithfully,
%AVY’ ELECTRJCALS LIMITED

Py

PRIYA BALAJI
g %5§yﬁGﬂASEaf;:3

Cenfre)

B

H i PTG oo e

Chennai - 600 017.




_ - BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED
SE s ( A Government of India Undertaking )
80, G.N.ROAD, T.NAGAR
Purchase Department - Piping Centre
CHENNAL - 600 017.
TAMILNADU (INDIA)

4010700015 / 08.06.2007 ' -

FixxP Length: 6500.00 . . N f ’
Lonidos Lot of goso-14 o irm &y aloe newap bl

General Note:

‘? : ﬁ
. t A
Enclosures: ;i/

"LD clause has to be confirmed without fail.n®

Yourvs faithfully, -
The offers should reach us before the time of opening of tenders. : For BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS
The offers will be opened at 14:30 hours on the due date in the presence of the : €
tenderers who may like to be present.
Late tenders are liable to be rejected.

PRIY, LAJI

Wﬁdzééﬂ%?ghase
BHEP SN Centre

Chennai - 800 017




ENQUIRY NO: 4010700015 DATE: 08.06.07

IMPORTANT INFORMATION TO BIDDERS.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

This Tender is a TWO PART BID.
Type and quantum of work is detailed in “SCOPE OF WORK”

The quoted price shall be “ FIRM ” till the complete execution of the scope.
Last date for submission of offer - 18.06.2007 Time - 13.30 Hours
Bid Opening Date - 18.06.2007 Time - 14.30 Hours

The above bid shall be sent in a sealed cover duly indicating

Enquiry No. & date, Tender Opening date and " IS 3539 PIPES ”

4.

9]

To :

SR.DGM/ PROCUREMENT

BHEL - Piping Centre

New No:80 G N Chetty Road

T Nagar / Chennai 600 017. PHONE : 28158804 / 28158820

SCOPE OF WORK :
BHEL requires of IS 3589 Pipes of various projects confirming to IS 3589 and as per
TDC-TDG:07 : 04 and to be deliveredto RPS / Stores/ Trichy.

Technical :
The bidder shall supply the Welded Pipes, as per IS 3589 Specification and shall also
comply with the following BHEL documents.

1. Acceptance to BHEL TDC ref: TDG : 07 : 04.
2. Acceptance to BHEL Standard Quality Plan Ref SQAP /18 Rev 01

Both Fixed Length of 6500 mm and Random Length of 4000 — 14000 mm are acceptable.
Comniercial : .
The prices quoted by the Bidder shall be on F.O.R. Ex-works basis with freight extra for
transportation to stores at Trichy and shall be “ FIRM ” till the execution of the

complete scope.

Bidder shall clearly indicate whether service tax for transportation is included or not in the
freight rates quoted.

The bidder shall clearly indicate the applicable Taxes / Duties / CESS.

Delivery — Supplies to be completed before 10.08.07.

. Bidder shall give a minimum validity of 60 days for the offer.




2

6. Payment terms- 90 % against despatch within 60 days from the date of despatch and balance

10 % after receipt & acceptance of pipes at Stores within 60 days from the date of submission of
all clear documents, as listed below .

Invoice ( Original ).

Excise Gate Pass if applicable.

Lorry Way Bill / Delivery Challan.

Original Test certificate and Inspection reports.

Ro o

As a policy any request for LC will not be considered and is not acceptable to BHEL. In
exceptional circumstances L.C may be given with suitable loading at prevailing bank rates.
All LC opening, extension, negotiation and other charges are to be borne by the vendor.

7. In case of incomplete / inadequate information provided against the requirements of this tender
the offer shall be liable for rejection.

8. LI bidder shall not automatically qualify for getting the order and BHEL has the right to
negotiate price and delivery and if warranted BHEL shall also split the order on two or
more parties. If split between 2 parties the ratio shall be 60:40. 60% on original L1 bidder and
40% to L2 bidder who has matched with L1 price .

9. For newly approved vendor, BHEL reserves the right to place order for full/ part order
quantity.

PRICE :

The bidder shall provide the price strictly in the below mentioned format .

SL.  Pipe Qty. Bare Pipe Extra
no  Size in Mtrs.  rate per Mtr Transportation
(Ex-works) cost/mtr of

finished pipe to
Stores / Trichy

Bare Pipe Price shall be supply of pipes as per TDC: TDG:07 : 04

Ordering shall be on FOR Trichy Stores basis .

Percentage of applicable Taxes, Duties and CESS shall be clearly indicated .
Service Tax on transportation, if included or not, shall be clearly indicated.

A soft copy of the price format with price details are also to be sent along with price bid.

( Preferably in CD).

The Price quoted shall be “FIRM” till complete execution of the scope and bidder shall
give validity of this price offer for a period of minimum 60 days from the date of Bid.

Ao o




LIST OF DOCUMENTS ENCLOSED :

1. TDC: TDG: 07 : 04.
2. Standard Quality Plan Ref SQAP /18 Rev 0l & acceptance format.

The above document forms part of this tender document and bidder shall ensure that they have
received this along with tender.

e Bidder should confirm acceptance to all the Technical and Commercial Terms. Offers with
deviation are liable for rejection.

o Pre Qualified is the criteria for consideration for other than the BHEL Approved Vendors. After qualifying
for registration, the new Vendors, may be considered for future inline with their system and policy. Such

Vendors will not be considered in this Enquiry.
e The new Vendors may download Vendor registration forms from BHEL Web Site www.bhel.com and

submit all relevant data for formal registration.

fZn 8
/ <o DT Peeurement




