# BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED ( A Government of India Undertaking ) 80, G.N.ROAD, T.NAGAR

ENQUIRY (INDIGENOUS)

( A Government of India Undertaking ) 80, G.N.ROAD, T.NAGAR Purchase Department - Piping Centre CHENNAI - 600 017. TAMILNADU (INDIA)

PHONE:

**GRAMS: BHARATELEC** 

FAX NO: E-mail: Web:

	Enquiry Date	Due Date for Quotation
	l l	
4010700015	08.06.2007	18.06.2007
	4010700015	4010700015 08.06.2007

Please quote Enquiry No, Date and due date in all correspondences.

This is only a request for quotation and not an order

RFQ No:

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Delivery Quantity	Schedule Date
10	159385270000 PIPEDIA457.0X6.0EFW IS3589-410MPA(LS/SPI TDC: TDG:07:04 Length: 6500.00	M	19.500	19.50	10.08.07
20	159385280000 PIPE 508.0X6.0EFW IS3589-410MPA(LS/SPIRA TDC: TDG:07:03 Length: 6500.00	M	884.000	884.00	10.08.07
30	159385280100 PIPE 508.0 X 8.0 EFW IS3589-410MPA(LS) <i>TDC: TDG:07:03 Length: 6500.00</i>	M	97.500	97.50	10.08.07
40	159385310000 PIPE 660.0 X 8.0 EFW IS3589-410MPA - LS TDC: TDG:07:03 Length: 6500.00	M	569.000	569.00	10.08.07
50	159385340000 PIPE 711.2 X 8.0 EFW IS3589-410MPA-LS TDC: TDG:07:03 Length: 6500.00	M	474.500	474.50	10.08.07
60	159385340001 PIPE 711.2 X 8 EFW IS3589-410MPA-LS/SPIR TDC: TDG:07:03 Length: 6500.00	M	331.500	331.50	10.08.07
70	159385350000 PIPE DIA 813.0 X 10.0 (LS) IS3589-410MPA TDC: TDG:07:03 Length: 6500.00	М	208.000	208.00	10.08.07
80	159385370001 PIPE 813 X 8 EFW-LS/SPIRAL IS3589-410MPA TDC: TDG:07:03 Length: 6500.00	M	877.500	877.50	10.08.07
90	159385790000 PIPEOD711.2X10(SPIRAL/LS) IS3589-410MPA TDC: TDG:07:03	M	650.000	650.00	10.08.07

The offers should reach us before the time of opening of tenders. The offers will be opened at 14:30 hours on the due date in the presence of the tenderers who may like to be present. Late tenders are liable to be rejected.

Yours faithfully,
For BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED

PRIYA BALAJI Senior English EURGHASE as a Priping Centre BHEL / Piping Centre

Chennai - 600 017.

### **BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED**

( A Government of India Undertaking ) 80, G.N.ROAD, T.NAGAR Purchase Department - Piping Centre CHENNAI - 600 017. TAMILNADU (INDIA)

4010700015 / 08.06.2007

fixP Length: 6500.00

LANDOM GENATH OF 4000-14 around is also acceptable.

General Note:

Enclosures:

General Note:

Enclosures:

"LD clause has to be confirmed without fail."

The offers should reach us before the time of opening of tenders. The offers will be opened at 14:30 hours on the due date in the presence of the tenderers who may like to be present. Late tenders are liable to be rejected.

Yours faithfully, For BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED

> 964NAGER JIRUB PHASE hase BH (Piping Centre) Centre

Chennai - 600 017.

# **ENQUIRY NO:** 4010700015 IMPORTANT INFORMATION TO BIDDERS.

- This Tender is a **TWO PART BID**.
   Type and quantum of work is detailed in "SCOPE OF WORK"
- 2. The quoted price shall be "FIRM" till the complete execution of the scope.
- 3. Last date for submission of offer

18.06.2007 Time - 13.30 Hours

**DATE: 08.06.07** 

4. Bid Opening Date

18.06.2007 Time - 14.30 Hours

5. The above bid shall be sent in a sealed cover duly indicating **Enquiry No. & date, Tender Opening date** and "IS 3539 PIPES"

To SR.DGM/ PROCUREMENT BHEL - Piping Centre New No:80 G N Chetty Road T Nagar / Chennei 600 017 BHON

T Nagar / Chennai 600 017. PHONE: 28158804 / 28158820

#### **SCOPE OF WORK:**

BHEL requires of IS 3589 Pipes of various projects confirming to IS 3589 and as per TDC-TDG:07:04 and to be delivered to RPS/Stores/Trichy.

#### **Technical**:

The bidder shall supply the Welded Pipes, as per IS 3589 Specification and shall also comply with the following BHEL documents.

- 1. Acceptance to BHEL TDC ref: TDG: 07:04.
- 2. Acceptance to BHEL Standard Quality Plan Ref SQAP / 18 Rev 01

Both Fixed Length of 6500 mm and Random Length of 4000 – 14000 mm are acceptable.

### Commercial:

- 1. The prices quoted by the Bidder shall be on F.O.R. Ex-works basis with freight extra for transportation to stores at Trichy and shall be "FIRM" till the execution of the complete scope.
- 2. Bidder shall clearly indicate whether service tax for transportation is included or not in the freight rates quoted.
- 3. The bidder shall clearly indicate the applicable Taxes / Duties / CESS.
- 4. Delivery Supplies to be completed before 10.08.07.
- 5. Bidder shall give a minimum validity of 60 days for the offer.

- 6. Payment terms 90% against despatch within 60 days from the date of despatch and balance 10% after receipt & acceptance of pipes at Stores within 60 days from the date of submission of all clear documents, as listed below.
  - a. Invoice (Original).
  - b. Excise Gate Pass if applicable.
  - c. Lorry Way Bill / Delivery Challan.
  - d. Original Test certificate and Inspection reports.

As a policy any request for LC will not be considered and is not acceptable to BHEL. In exceptional circumstances LC may be given with suitable loading at prevailing bank rates. All LC opening, extension, negotiation and other charges are to be borne by the vendor.

- 7. In case of incomplete / inadequate information provided against the requirements of this tender the offer shall be liable for rejection.
- 8. L1 bidder shall not automatically qualify for getting the order and BHEL has the right to negotiate price and delivery and if warranted BHEL shall also split the order on two or more parties. If split between 2 parties the ratio shall be 60:40. 60% on original L1 bidder and 40% to L2 bidder who has matched with L1 price.
- 9. For newly approved vendor, BHEL reserves the right to place order for full / part order quantity.

### PRICE:

The bidder shall provide the price strictly in the below mentioned format.

Sl. Pipe no Size

Qty. in Mtrs.

Bare Pipe rate per Mtr (Ex-works)

Extra
Transportation
cost /mtr of
finished pipe to
Stores / Trichy

Bare Pipe Price shall be supply of pipes as per TDC: TDG:07:04

- a. Ordering shall be on FOR Trichy Stores basis.
- b. Percentage of applicable Taxes, Duties and CESS shall be clearly indicated.
- c. Service Tax on transportation, if included or not, shall be clearly indicated.
- d. A soft copy of the price format with price details are also to be sent along with price bid. ( Preferably in CD ).

The Price quoted shall be "FIRM" till complete execution of the scope and bidder shall give validity of this price offer for a period of minimum 60 days from the date of Bid.

## LIST OF DOCUMENTS ENCLOSED:

1. TDC: TDG: 07:04.

2. Standard Quality Plan Ref SQAP / 18 Rev 01 & acceptance format.

The above document forms part of this tender document and bidder shall ensure that they have received this along with tender.

- Bidder should confirm acceptance to all the Technical and Commercial Terms. Offers with deviation are liable for rejection.
- Pre Qualified is the criteria for consideration for other than the BHEL Approved Vendors. After qualifying for registration, the new Vendors, may be considered for future inline with their system and policy. Such Vendors will not be considered in this Enquiry.

The new Vendors may download Vendor registration forms from BHEL Web Site www.bhel.com and submit all relevant data for formal registration.